12/19/2023
Contract Name:
WEXFORD POND DREDGING Change Order No. CO 1
Contract No. 8876
Project/MUNIS No. 12750
Change Order Project No.
Ald District 19
Change Order Description: CI7y
AGGREGATE REQUESTED BY Ci8€ TO STABL!ZE THE Account Numbers for this Change Order:
BOTTOM OF SOFT AREAS INPOND B [FEF oL&E 12750-84-174
CLHy [PCACEAZE T

Contractor:
INTEGRITY GRADING & EXCAVATING INC

605 GROSSMAN DR

SCHOFIELD WI 54476

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

*Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price

Iitem No. Description Est. Qty | Unit Unit Price | N/B* Total
40104 BREAKER RUN/ SHOTROCK 1100.00 | TON 21.69 N 23,859.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Order 1.57% 23,859.00
The Originai Contract Total 1,516,432.99
Sum of previous Change Orders 0.00%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 101.57% 1,540,291.99
This Contract is a: Completion Date
Original Contract Time/Completion Date 06/01/2024
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order 0
|Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order 6/1/24)
Contractor's Acceptance
By Ethan Lengjak % 7%’%/
Title Senior Proiject Engineer ¥
Date 12/21/23
City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) A ( [ Date
Construction Inspector ) - 2/ /26723
Construction Supervisor _ é//{ 7" // 1,// PREWL \_ﬁ
Engineer S~ ” .

Board of Public Works

Contract paid to date| |

ROUTING:
EN Admin
Greg Fries

Chase O'Brien




